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STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

100 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 870

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

March 9, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Recipients of the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan

FROM: Alva M. Lambert

Executive Director

SUBJECT: Statistical Update to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan

Enclosed are statistical updates to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan. The

following sections should be replaced:

410-2-4-.04. Limited Care Facilities (SCALF), pages 105-106; and

410-2-4-. 10, Psychiatric Care, pages 155-156.

AML/blw

Enclosure: As stated

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303025, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-3025

PHONE: (334) 242-4103 FAX: (334) 242-4113



Specialty Care Assisted Living Facilities

Bed Need

2009

/y

COUNTY

Autauga

Baldwin

Barbour

Bibb

Blount

Bullock

Butler

Calhoun

Chambers

Cherokee

Chilton

Choctaw

Clarke

Clay

Cleburne

Coffee

Colbert

Conecuh

Coosa

Covington

Crenshaw

Cullman

Dale

Dallas

Dekalb

Elmore

Escambia

Etowah

Fayette

Franklin

Geneva

Greene

Hale

Henry

Houston

Jackson

Jefferson

Lamar

Lauderdale

Lawrence

Lee

Pop 65 &

Older

2012

7,201

35,732

4,696

3,505

9,756

1,698

3,785

18,096

6,479

5,896

7,093

3,033

4,727

2,939

2,650

7,794

9,964

2,470

2,152

7,530

2,462

14,454

7,940

6,802

11,166

10,342

6,333

17,713

3,597

5,372

5,139

1,562

2,614

3,188

15,163

9,759

91,112

2,934

16.224

5,674

13,549

Total

Beds

Needed

29

143

19

14

39

7

15

72

26

24

28

12

19

12

11

31

40

10

9

30

10

58

32

27

45

41

25

71

14

21

21

6

10

13

61

39

364

12

65

23

54

Total

Licensed

Beds

48

80

0

0

50

0

16

63

56

36

0

0

0

0

0

16

45

0

0

0

0

0

0

32

16

22

0

52

0

0

0

0

0

0

32

16

592

0

16

0

150

CON

Issued

0

101

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

64

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Net Beds

Needed

(19)

(38)

19

14

(11)
7

(1)
9

(30)

(12)

28

12

19

12

11

15

(5)

10

9

30

10

(6)

32

(5)

29

19

25

19

14

21

21

6

10

13

29

23

(228)

12

49

23

(96)

Notes

(3), (7)

(4), (5)
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COUNTY

Limestone

Lowndes

Macon

Madison

Marengo

Marion

Marshall

Mobile

Monroe

Montgomery

Morgan

Perry

Pickens

Pike

Randolph

Russell

St. Clair

Shelby

Sumter

Talladega

Tallapoosa

Tuscaloosa

Walker

Washington

Wilcox

Winston

Pop 65 &

Older

2012

10.073

2.152

3,630

41.894

3,602

6,162

14,738

55,768

3.971

29,619

17,308

1,804

3,492

4,494

4,242

7,309

11,792

23,979

1,989

13.016

8,085

21,300

12,594

2,902

1,890

4,713

Total

Beds

Needed

40

g

15

168

14

25

59

223

16

118

69

7

14

18

17

29

47

96

8

52

32

85

50

12

8

19

Total

Licensed

Beds

32

0

0

184

16

0

22

335

0

263

64

0

0

0

0

35

15

128

0

32

46

72

14

0

0

16

CON

Issued

0

0

0

32

16

0

0

16

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Net Beds

Needed

8

g

15

(48)

(18)

25

37

(128)

16

(145)

5

7

14

18

17

(6)

32

(32)

8

20

(14)

13

36

12

8

3

Note

(2)

(6)

(1)

TOTAL 712,813 2851 2,612 229 10

NOTES (CON's issued)

(1) - 2155-SCALF ■ Brookside I116 Beds

(2) - 2223-SCALF - Grandview Gardens 32 Beds

(3) - 2241-SCALF - The Blake Memory Care Community 45 Beds

(4) - 2242-SCALF - The Terrace at Cullman 48 Beds

(5) - 2262-SCALF - Cullman ALF Group, LLC 16 Beds

(6) - 2245-SCALF - Southern Oaks Assisted Living I116 Beds

(7) - 2264- SCALF - Gulf Shores Specialty Care Center 56 Beds

6-Mar-09
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PSYCHIATRIC BEDS AUTHORIZED

COUNTY FACILITY BEDS

Autauga "Prattville Baptist Hospital 48

Baldwin *Gulf Coast Psychiatric 66

Barbour *Medical Center Barbour 18

Bullock Bullock County Hospital 11

•Bullock County Hospital 20

Butler L. V. Stabler Memorial Hospital 13

Calhoun Jacksonville Medical Center 10

Northeast AL Regional Medical Center 35

Clarke Grove Hill Memorial Hospital 9

Covington Mizell Memorial Hospital 12

Crenshaw Crenshaw Community Hospital 15

Professional Resources Management Psychiatric Services, LLC 24

Cullman Woodland Medical Center 20

Dale Dale Medical Center 12

DeKalb DeKalb Regional Medical Center 13

Elmore Community Hospital, Inc. 10

Etowah Gadsden Regional Medical Center 25

Mountain View Hospital 68

Riverview Regional Medical Center 15

*Riverview Regional Medical Center 10

Geneva Wiregrass Medical Center 16

Houston Laurel Oaks Behavioral Health Center 24

Southeast Alabama Medical Center 19

•Southeast Alabama Medical Center 50

Jackson 'North Jackson Healthcare Authority 21

Jefferson UAB Medical West 15

Baptist Medical Center - Princeton 25

Trinity Medical Center 64

Physicians Medical Center Carraway 95

Brookwood Medical Center 93

Hill Crest Behavioral Health Services 94

University of Alabama Hospital 78

*Brookwood Medical Center 45

•University of Alabama Hospital 30

*St. Vincent's Medical Center 80

•Cooper Green Medical Center 14

Lauderdale Eliza Coffee Memorial Hospital 34

•Eliza Coffee Memorial Hospital 16

Lee East Alabama Medical Center 28

Madison Huntsville Hospital, The 35

Crestwood Medical Center 12

Marengo Bryan W. Whitfield Memorial Hospital 10

Marshall "Marshall Medical Center North 10

Marion Northwest Medical Center 10

Mobile Mobile Infirmary 49

Montgomery Baptist Medical Center South 32

•River Region Hospital, LLC 60
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Morgan

Pickens

Randolph

Talladega

Tuscaloosa

Walker

Decatur General West

Hartselle Medical Center

Pickens County Medical Center, Inc

Randolph Medical Center

Citizens Baptist Medical Center

Coosa Valley Medical Center

Northport Medical Center

Walker Baptist Medical Center

64

20

10

10

15

15

54

40

6-Mar-09 Total Beds: 1741

'Denotes CON issued, project pending completion
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PSYCHIATRIC BED NEED FOR ALABAMA

Population 2012

(5 years & over)

4,601,726

Total beds needed

(37.1/100,000 population)

1,707

Existing Beds

1,741

Net Need/(Excess)

(34)

6-Mar-09
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